BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, LEWIS, PEREZ, RAINEY, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI,

Resolution honoring the memory of Andrew Tyler, who passed from this life on December 7, 2017.

WHEREAS,

ANDREW TYLER

passed from this life on December 7, 2017, at the age of 71, and his Funeral Mass was held at All Saints Catholic Church, 4051 N. 25th St. on December 16 2017; and

WHEREAS, Andrew worked with the Milwaukee Police Department serving as a crossing guard, making sure children got to and from school safely and he touched the heart of everyone who came to know him; and

WHEREAS, Andrew Tyler was a public servant and worked to realize racial equality in fair housing in Milwaukee during the 1960s and was an NAACP Commando; and

WHEREAS, Andrew worshipped at the same church in Milwaukee all of his life, and was a teacher in Milwaukee Public Schools at Washington High School where he helped to shape the lives of our community's youth; and

WHEREAS, Andrew Tyler was the beloved father of Deborah Tyler-Haywood, Karin Tyler, Cynthia Neldner and Sharon Tyler, and a loving friend to Pam Walker, and was the adored grandfather of 15 grandchildren, 2 great-grandchildren, brothers, sisters, and other relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the friends and family of Andrew Tyler and mourns his passing with deep sorrow, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Andrew Tyler.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, Chantia Lewis, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, and Terry L. Witkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on December 19, 2017.